#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XIANG DONG HO		07/01/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAMA HOLDING LIMITED
Street Address:	3908 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE 8 CONNAUGHT PLACE
City:	CENTRAL
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Postal Code:	91792
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749934	FRIZZ

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6269643611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6269643630

Email: HENRY.HSIEH@SHEALAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: HENRY HSIEH

Address Line 1: 2707 EAST VALLEY BLVD STE 312
Address Line 4: WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91792

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: HENRY HSIEH

Address Line 1: 2707 EAST VALLEY BLVD STE 312
Address Line 4: WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91792

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HENRY HSIEH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0277

OP \$40,00 2749934

900233616

Signature:	/HENRY HSIEH/
Date:	09/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=20120701 assignment FRIZZ notari source=20120701 assignment FRIZZ notari	, ,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0278

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Mark:

FRIZZ

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

2,749,934

Assignor:

XIANG DONG HO

Address:

2707 EAST VALLEY BLVD., SUITE 312

City:

WEST COVINA

State: CA

Zip: 91792

Assignee:

FAMA HOLDING LIMITED, A COMPANY INCORPORATED

IN HONG KONG

Address:

3908 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT PLACE

City:

CENTRAL

Country: HONG KONG

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with good will of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: JULY 1, 2012

Signed:

Print Name:

ANG DONG HÓ

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0279

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

On JULY 1,	, 2012	before me,	CYNTHIA TUNG, A NOTARY PUBLIC
			(insert name and title of the officer)
personally ap	peared D(	ON XIANGDONG	HO
subscribed to his/her/their a	the within inst uthorized cap	trument and acknow acity(ies), and that b	widence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dedged to me that he/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
subscribed to his/her/their a person(s), or I certify under	the within inst authorized capa the entity upor	trument and acknow acity(ies), and that b n behalf of which the PERJURY under t	riedged to me that he/she/they executed the same

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0280

**RECORDED: 09/17/2012**